

**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 2ND COURT, BISHNUPUR**

**Misc. Ex. 36 /2025 (Reg No. 80/2025 )**

**Kulsuma Khatun Bibi and Minor petitioner)**

-

**Ajbahar Sekh (opposite party)**

22-05--2025

Petitioner files a petition U/S 128 Cr.P.C.praying for execution of the maintenance order passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bishnupur in Misc Case No. 52/121 of 2024 dt 14-05---2025 for the maintenance of recovery of total outstanding Rs.25,2000 /- On the ground stated therein.

Photocopy of the aforesaid order has been annexed.

Register the petition as a Misc. Ex. Case.

Requisite put in. Issue the same at once.

Fix **18-07-2025** for S/R and appearance.

D & C by me.

J.M., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur I/C

J.M., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur I/C

**IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 2ND COURT, BISHNUPUR**

**Misc. Ex. 36 /2025 (Reg No. 80/2025 )**

**Kulsuma Khatun Bibi and Minor petitioner)**

-

**Ajbahar Sekh (opposite party)**





